PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7728810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/16/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER AKEROYD	01/06/2019
DANIEL LADIZINSKY	01/02/2019
WILLIAM LEAR	01/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUTUREGARD MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	4640 SW MACADAM AVE. SUIT 200D
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97239

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10555730	
Application Number:	16721462	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sleman@patentspace.net
Correspondent Name: WEI & SLEMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 4400 US 9 SOUTH, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: FREEHOLD, NEW JERSEY 07728

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUTUREGARD 3.0-004 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER D. SLEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Peter D. Sleman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=BillDeclaration#page1.tif source=DanDeclaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062297 FRAME: 0043

507681669

source=JenDeclaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062297 FRAME: 0044

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	DEFORMABLE SUTURE BRIDGE HAVING AN INSERT AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AND USING SAME		
As the below name	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT Serial No filed on		
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
4640 SW Macadam interest in and to sa	REGARD Medical, Inc (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: Ave, Suite 200D Portland, Oregon 97239, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and id invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States ossessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign control other relevant Inter- interest in and to ar	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto me full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and mational Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and may and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, mewals thereof.		
any and all foreign assignee of my enti (his) successors and	ze and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the re right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its I assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and a would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
respecting said inver continuation, substitu- of said Letters Paten aid said ASSIGNEE	nat I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me ation, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
	dedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
Inventor: Signature:			

PATENT REEL: 062297 FRAME: 0045

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNMEN

fithe of Insention		MARIJANUTURE BRIDKIE PACTURENG AND USING I	inantalika ilika alika alika ingani	IT AND METIROUS OF
As the below more	d iavento	r. I hereby declare that:	****	
This declaration	83	The attached application, s	in.	
is directed to:	n	United States application (or PCT Serial No	filed on
The above-identifie	si applica	tion was made or authorized	to be made by me.	
I believe that I am:	àc origin	al insenier er an eriginal þeir	s inventor of a claime	d invention in the application
4640 SW Macadan interest in and to se	i Ave, Su ad invent	ise 2000 Portland, Oregon F	1239, is desirons of ac Patent that may be gro	(FET) having places of besiness at quiring the entire right, title and unted therefore in the United States
acknowledged, and and ASSIGNES, it and in all liveign o other relevant liner others in and to a	for orber to full and realizes (realized 7 ty and all any and a	greet and volumble considers for classive right to the said in lackeding the right to claim p freaties and Arrangoments for Letters Patent which may be it fracign committee and in an	tion. I, by these pression evention in the United riceity under the terms say the aforement appli- graphed theorfor in the	(i), the receipt whereof is hearby and transfer unto States and its territorial possessions of the International Convention and estion) and the entire right, title and a United States and its territorial case, receiver, continuations.
any and all foreign assigner of my each (his) successors as	crantics te tight, t Laurigus,	to issue any and all of said I : tile and interest in and to the	esters Paleid, when gr stake for the sole use r which said Letters P	s and its territorial possessions and unted, to said ASSKINDE as the und behavior of said ASSKINDE, its stone may be granted, so fully and not been made.
respecting said investigation, substitution, substitution, Patental Latters, Patental de Said ASSKINES	sion, and ste, resea t to be iss , its (bis)	testify in any legal proceeds ed and reissue applications, c und to said ASSIONTE, mak	sg, sign all lawful pap recote all necessary o e all rightful codes, as rain and enforce props	entatives any facts known to me on, cascute all divisional, asignment fugacs to cause any and all d, generally do everything possible to a protection for said invention in the
		n any writful false statement i or more than five (5) years, s		in is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
LEGAL NAME O	INVEN	IOR		
Inventor:	(A) (C)	- C. 44/7 (A. 5 (4-5)	Date:	1/2/2019
Signature: 📿				

PATENT REEL: 062297 FRAME: 0046

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	DEFORMABLE SUTURE BRIDGE HAVING AN INSERT AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AND USING SAME		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration	The attached application, or		
is directed to:	S United States application or PCT Serial No. 16/240,127 filed on January 4, 2019		
The above-identifi	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, SUTUREGARD Medical, Inc (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 4640 SW Macadam Ave, Suite 200D Portland, Oregon 97239, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;			
acknowledged, an said ASSIGNEE, and in all foreign of the other relevant Inte interest in and to a possessions and in	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer anto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 nment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME O			
- posentos: 7700	24 144042 0mc 4/401 4/12 1		
Signature	Jan Land Brothag Marine Comment of the Comment of t		

RECORDED: 01/06/2023

PATENT

REEL: 062297 FRAME: 0047